TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG Council Meeting Agenda OCTOBER 16, 2012 – 7:00 PM Council Chambers, Town Hall

# 1. OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT STATEMENT

## 2. <u>INVOCATION</u>

- 3. <u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>
- 4. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- 5 <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

Council Mtg – 10-02-12 Exec. Session -10-02-12

Current

- 6. <u>APPROVAL OF BILLS</u>
- 7. <u>OLD BUSINESS</u>
  - a. Continued hearing 397 Center St.
- 8. <u>MAYOR'S REPORT</u>
- 9. PUBLIC DISCUSSION ON AGENDA ITEMS
- 10. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

**ORDINANCES** O: 2012-18

(Second Reading)

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW **JERSEY AMENDING SECTION 5-**35 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG RELATING TO VIDEOTAPING AND RECORDING

O: 2012-19 (Second Reading)

> **ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 530**, SOLID WASTE; RECYCLING, AND CHAPTER 447, PROPERTY MAINTENANCE, OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG **MUNICIPAL**

O: 2012-20 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE IV OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED "FERAL AND SEMIWILD CATS"

O: 2012-21 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CHAPTER 447, SECTION 501.2 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG RELATING TO PLUMBING

O: 2012-22 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CHAPTER 591-1 and 591-9 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG REGARDING THE SHADE TREE COMMISSION

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

R: 2012-159

## A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PLACE-TO-PLACE TRANSFER OF PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSE NO. 2119-33-013-004

R: 2012-164

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PAYMENT OF FOURTH QUARTER COUNTY TAX, DUE NOVEMBER 15, 2012

R: 2012-165

## A RESOLUTION IMPOSING LIEN FOR MUNICIPAL SERVICES

R: 2012-166

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING VINCENT BELLUSCIO AS A CONSULTANT TO PERFORM THE DUTIES OF THE BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR

## 11. PUBLIC PETITIONS

### 12. <u>OPEN TIME</u>

### 13. MOTION

Approval for Raffle License No. RL: 1152 issued to the United Way in Warren County for an on premise 50/50 to be conducted At Warren Hospital on November 16, 2012

Approval for Raffle License No. RL: 1153 issued to the United Way in Warren County for an on premise basket raffle license to be conducted At Warren Hospital on November 16, 2012

#### 14. <u>EXECUTIVE MEETING</u>

R: 2012-167

A RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXECUTIVE MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING...Preferred Unlimited, Inc., possible action taken.

#### 15. ADJOURNMENT